
Hanover Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN

Sep. 10, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Women's Varsity 5K

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Centre 28 1 3 5 9 10 11 13 20:12.8 1:14.2
2 Thomas More 47 4 6 7 14 16 18 20 20:43.4 1:04.9
3 Lindsey Wilson 54 2 8 12 15 17 24 31 20:50.2 1:45.2
4 Franklin 130 19 21 25 30 35 36 37 22:41.2 2:38.9
5 Hanover 132 22 23 26 29 32 33 34 22:52.2 1:42.4
6 Anderson (Ind ) 172 27 28 38 39 40 41 42 24:55.4 4:17.2

Incomplete Teams: Earlham, Iupuc, Hanover Alumni, Mount St. Joseph

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Centre
1 Meghan Owens, Sr 19:29.2
3 Sophie Bouldin, Fr 19:52.1
5 Nora Bailey, Jr 20:17.2
9 Gracie West, Fr 20:42.1
10 Cara Taylor, Fr 20:43.3
11 Anna Shupert, Jr 20:51.6
13 Maddie Riley, So 21:12.9

Total Time = 1:41:03.9     Total Places = 28

2. Thomas More
4 Dyllan Hasler, Fr 20:14.4
6 Savannah Faught, Fr 20:20.5
7 Jessica Sanders, Fr 20:28.2
14 Marlee Ross, Fr 21:14.4
16 Sarah Bertsch, Jr 21:19.3
18 Ashley Akins, Jr 21:30.7
20 Bethany Althauser, Fr 21:41.5

Total Time = 1:43:36.8     Total Places = 47

3. Lindsey Wilson
2 Meredith Johnson, Sr 19:42.2
8 Alyssa Sharp, Jr 20:35.8
12 Lotte Gertler, Jr 21:08.3
15 Annabelle Walker, Jr 21:17.1
17 Olivia Rudder, So 21:27.3
24 Macey Wilson, Jr 22:22.5
31 Kaylee Masden, Jr 23:25.2

Total Time = 1:44:10.7     Total Places = 54

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Franklin
19 Jill Anspaugh, Jr 21:37.2
21 Ella Bashor, So 21:52.7
25 Wynn Wellington, Fr 22:30.3
30 Haley Makowski, So 23:09.4
35 Angelina Gregory, Jr 24:16.0
36 Mallory Watson, So 24:20.6
37 Josie Lyons, So 24:59.4

Total Time = 1:53:25.6     Total Places = 130

5. Hanover
22 Lauren Todd, Fr 22:16.1
23 Sarah Jones, Fr 22:21.4
26 Amberleigh Sorensen, So

22:37.6
29 Adair Dooley, Fr 23:07.5
32 Callie Swegman, Fr 23:58.4
33 Shelby Stegemoller, Fr 24:09.9
34 Elyse Wilson, Fr 24:11.4

Total Time = 1:54:21.0     Total Places = 132

6. Anderson (Ind )
27 Lydia Dyer, So 22:41.9
28 Paige McKain, Fr 22:43.7
38 Callie Guthrie, So 25:42.8
39 Baileigh Stewart, So 26:29.4
40 Jaycie Sones, Fr 26:59.1
41 Sierra Kalli, So 27:39.2
42 Mariah Sanders, So 29:30.1

Total Time = 2:04:36.9     Total Places = 172



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Meghan Owens, Sr 19:29.2 Centre
2 2 Meredith Johnson, Sr 19:42.2 Lindsey Wilson
3 3 Sophie Bouldin, Fr 19:52.1 Centre
4 4 Dyllan Hasler, Fr 20:14.4 Thomas More
5 5 Nora Bailey, Jr 20:17.2 Centre
6 6 Savannah Faught, Fr 20:20.5 Thomas More
7 7 Jessica Sanders, Fr 20:28.2 Thomas More
8 8 Alyssa Sharp, Jr 20:35.8 Lindsey Wilson
9 9 Gracie West, Fr 20:42.1 Centre
10 10 Cara Taylor, Fr 20:43.3 Centre
11 11 Anna Shupert, Jr 20:51.6 Centre
12 12 Lotte Gertler, Jr 21:08.3 Lindsey Wilson
13 13 Maddie Riley, So 21:12.9 Centre
14 14 Marlee Ross, Fr 21:14.4 Thomas More
15 15 Annabelle Walker, Jr 21:17.1 Lindsey Wilson
16 16 Sarah Bertsch, Jr 21:19.3 Thomas More
17 17 Olivia Rudder, So 21:27.3 Lindsey Wilson
18 18 Ashley Akins, Jr 21:30.7 Thomas More
19 Rachel Gaynor, So 21:32.4 Centre
20 19 Jill Anspaugh, Jr 21:37.2 Franklin
21 Kayla Hess, Jr 21:39.9 Mount St. Joseph
22 20 Bethany Althauser, Fr 21:41.5 Thomas More
23 Erin Haugh, So 21:45.4 Centre
24 Avery Moehring, So 21:51.8 Mount St. Joseph
25 21 Ella Bashor, So 21:52.7 Franklin
26 Adelyn Shupert, Fr 21:54.6 Centre
27 Ashley Albrinck, Jr 21:56.9 Thomas More
28 Lauren Wright, So 22:05.5 Centre
29 Marissa Polio, Fr 22:11.5 Centre
30 22 Lauren Todd, Fr 22:16.1 Hanover
31 23 Sarah Jones, Fr 22:21.4 Hanover
32 24 Macey Wilson, Jr 22:22.5 Lindsey Wilson
33 Maggie McSorley, Fr 22:29.1 Thomas More
34 Lily Schamel, So 22:30.2 Earlham
35 25 Wynn Wellington, Fr 22:30.3 Franklin
36 Brett Kleber, Jr 22:36.8 Iupuc
37 26 Amberleigh Sorensen, So

22:37.6 Hanover
38 Caileigh Waters, So 22:39.5 Thomas More
39 27 Lydia Dyer, So 22:41.9 Anderson (Ind )
40 28 Paige McKain, Fr 22:43.7 Anderson (Ind )
41 Megan Huth, So 22:45.4 Thomas More
42 Alana Hinton, Jr 22:48.3 Thomas More
43 Layce Sanner, Fr 22:50.0 Centre
44 Mya Bross, Fr 22:50.8 Thomas More
45 Jenna Cayze, Sr 22:56.3 Thomas More
46 Caroline Kleman, Fr 23:00.6 Thomas More
47 29 Adair Dooley, Fr 23:07.5 Hanover
48 30 Haley Makowski, So 23:09.4 Franklin
49 Jessie Strader, Jr 23:09.9 Centre
50 Amanda Hedrick, 26 23:11.8 Hanover Alumni
51 Riley Brown, Fr 23:19.4 Centre
52 31 Kaylee Masden, Jr 23:25.2 Lindsey Wilson
53 Lily Matthiessen, So 23:39.4 Centre
54 Gillian Day, Fr 23:47.4 Centre
55 Elena Stirn, Sr 23:54.3 Earlham
56 Cady Schoeck, Jr 23:56.9 Lindsey Wilson
57 32 Callie Swegman, Fr 23:58.4 Hanover
58 33 Shelby Stegemoller, Fr 24:09.9 Hanover
59 34 Elyse Wilson, Fr 24:11.4 Hanover



60 Sophia Jones, Fr 24:12.5 Centre
61 Jamie Moses, So 24:13.6 Lindsey Wilson
62 35 Angelina Gregory, Jr 24:16.0 Franklin
63 36 Mallory Watson, So 24:20.6 Franklin
64 Jillian Schlieper, So 24:42.9 Earlham
65 37 Josie Lyons, So 24:59.4 Franklin
66 Emily Rector, So 25:13.6 Franklin
67 Bailey Duncan, Fr 25:31.5 Franklin
68 Jenna Burden, Fr 25:34.4 Lindsey Wilson
69 38 Callie Guthrie, So 25:42.8 Anderson (Ind )
70 Caitlyn Naghdi, 24 25:51.5 Hanover Alumni
71 Lex Desenberg, Jr 26:00.8 Franklin
72 Madison VanWinkle, 24

26:28.1 Hanover Alumni
73 39 Baileigh Stewart, So 26:29.4 Anderson (Ind )
74 Kinzi Brooks, So 26:48.5 Earlham
75 40 Jaycie Sones, Fr 26:59.1 Anderson (Ind )
76 41 Sierra Kalli, So 27:39.2 Anderson (Ind )
77 Brantley Wathen, Fr 28:34.1 Franklin
78 Abigail Eads, Fr 28:56.2 Franklin
79 42 Mariah Sanders, So 29:30.1 Anderson (Ind )
80 Ashley Senerius, Jr 29:49.6 Hanover
81 Anna Pescio, Fr 30:35.0 Anderson (Ind )
82 Audra McNear, Jr 35:56.5 Iupuc
83 Hannah Beck, So 35:59.5 Franklin
84 Natalie Venable, So 36:41.7 Franklin
85 Emilie Penick, So DNF Anderson (Ind )


